Document 837D v.044                                                                                                                                                                 12/07/2005
Unison Administrative Services – Health Care Claim:  Dental  837  ASC X12N 837 (004010X097A1)
         COMPANION DOCUMENTATION
               837 Dental Health Care Claim
Administered by
Unison Administrative Services
300 Oxford Drive
Monroeville, PA 15146

ELECTRONIC ATTACHMENTS
IG PAGE LOOP SEGMENT DATA ELEMENT COMMENTS
170 2300 PWK PWK01 - Report Type Code
Use "OZ" - Support Data
for Claim
171 2300 PWK PWK02 – Report Transmission
Code
Use “EL” – Electronically
Only
172 2300 PWK PWK05 - Identification Code
Qualifier
Use "AC" – Attachment
Control Number
172 2300 PWK PWK06 - Identification Code Use "NEA" + Attachment
Number
Document 837D v.044                                                                                                                                                                 12/07/2005
Unison Administrative Services – Health Care Claim:  Dental  837  ASC X12N 837 (004010X097A1)
Corrected Claim Submission Data Elements:
To adjudicate a corrected claim please submit the following indicator and original health plan claim
number:
IG PAGE LOOP SEGMENT DATA ELEMENT COMMENTS
150 2300 CLM CLM05-3 – Claim Frequency
Type Code
Use "7" – Replacement
179 2300 REF REF01– Reference Qualification
Indicator
Use “F8” – Original
Reference Number
179 2300 REF REF02– Reference Identification Enter the health plans claim
number  (12 digits)
Example: 000123123400
EDI INQUIRES & TROUBLE SHOOTING
If you are interested in submitting electronic transactions or have EDI issues please contact UAS’
Provider Services Department at 1-800-600-9007.
To assist the Provider Services Representative with EDI issues please have the following:
12 Character health plan provider identification number
NEIC Report R022 – Provider Daily Statistics
NEIC Report R026 – Acceptance Report by Provider
NEIC Report R059 – Unprocessed Claim Report
If you are having any problems, contact Emdeon Customer Support at 1-877-469-3263,
officesupport@emdeon.com, or your clearinghouse.